SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

e, L0 RODEISON o SUNDAY, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Premier Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8032 Reno Pug Amy Masterson 0:54:38 100 1st [ O O 0 0O O 0 O
8025 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah Prabhakar ABSENT [] 1 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Premier 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8031 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee 0:41:43 100 st L O 0 0 0 0 O
8013 Gabriel Poodle Jennifer Wade 0:49:80 100 2nd [ [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
8016 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter 0:58:83 100 arg 0 O 0 0O O 0 O
8033 Dash Dachshund Jonathan Stahl ABSENT L L O O 0 0O O 0 O
8008 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella ABSENT Q N 0 0 0 0 0 0
Premier Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12014 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent Tsurumaru 0:58:20 100 1st [ 0O 0 0 O 0 O
12003 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:58:55 100 ond L LI 0O 0 O O 0 O
12023 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:49:16 NO Q OO 0 1 0 0 1 0
Premier 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

12009 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:39:91 100 1st [ O 0 0O O 0 O
12008 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk 0:52:61 NO L L] O] o o 1 o0 1 o
12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:55:17 NO [ OO 0O 0O 1 0 0 o©

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier

Premier Preferred

16001 Bacon
16002 Iris

Premier

16008 Sami
16004 Zest
16006 Echo
16003 Gideon

Premier

20042 Ryat
20019 Duane O
20014 Boost
20003 Sloan
20037 Sisu
20030 Jazzy
20017 Della
20023 Kaylo

Premier

24014 Bentley
24008 Tonka

Linda Robertson

16 inch

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

16 inch

Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Keeshond

Shiba Inu

20 inch

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Bearded Collie

Australian Shepherd

24 inch

Golden Retriever

Giant Schnauzer

Tracy Golden

Susan Cucura

Jeanette lvie
Penelope Scott-Fox
Tawn Sinclair

Liesl Tiefenthaler

Carolina Pregler
Janet Brown
Tracy Golden
Jamie Walton
Jamie Walton
Nancy Gills
Patricia Cahill

Diana Dragomir

James Stevens

Michelle Kiernan

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:39:78 NO L1 o O 0 1 0 2 0
0:48:45 NQ L[| O O 0 0 0 2 0
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:42:14 100 ¥ 1st L O 0 0 0 0 O
0:45:11 100 ¥ 2pnd L) [ O 0 0O O 0 O
0:58:15 100 ¥ 3rg [ [ O 0 0O O 0 O
0:58:43 100 ¥ 4th L) [ O 0 0O O 0 O
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
ABSENT | O O 0 0 0O 0 O
ABSENT [ O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NQ [ O o 1 1 o0 2 1
0:49:61 NO [ L O O 1 0 0 0 O
0:51:48 NQ [ O o 1 1 0 2 o0
0:52:97 No [ Hp O 0 0 0 1 O
0:56:48 NQ LI o 6 0 0 0 1 0
0:66:44 NO [ N 3 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NO L L O 0o 2 3 0 3 1
No Time NOo U Hp o 0 0 o0 1 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Linda Robertson

Master Preferred

4008 PI
4003 Bug
4004 Bacc
4002 Bean
4005 Kono
4009 Patch

Excellent Preferred

4010 Link

Course Yardage:

04 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber Matusek
Miniature Schnauzer Marian Drake
Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne Scott
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda Hou
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne Scott

Course Yardage:

04 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi S Lee

181

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Clu

b

Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

181

Course Time: ____ 17

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:39:68 100 ¥ 1st L 37 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:95 100 2nd ] 25 O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:54:44 100 ¥ 3d LI L0 22 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:66:78 100 4th ] 10 O 0 0O 0O 0 O
0:45:40 NO L) L O O 0 1 0 0 O©
0:68:12 NQ [ L O O 1 0 0 0 O
Course Time: ____ 17

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:42:66 NQ L1 i O 0 0 0 1 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Excellent/Master | Linda Robertson Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: 181 courseTime: 12

Master Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

8023 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy Klar 0:37:70 100 st L 34 O 0 0O O 0 O
8011 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson 0:40:47 100 2nd 3 0O 0 0 0 0 0
8032 Reno Pug Amy Masterson 0:45:01 100 ad L1 L] 26 O 0 0 O 0 O
8002 Boo Weekly ~ Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:50:86 100 4th 21 O 0 0 0O 0 O
8005 Panda Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Majewski 0:60:93 100 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
8025 Penny Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Hannah Prabhakar ABSENT [] OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
8022 Racr Papillon Sharon Clark No Time NOQ [ O o 0 1 0 o0 1
8010 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. Chilton 0:52:70 NO [ OO O 0O 0O O 1 o
8020 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko 0:58:96 NO Q L0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8017 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson 0:73:20 NO L] N 3 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Linda Robertson

Master

8029 Joey
8024 Wally
8016 Paisley
8015 Prudence
8021 Taylor
8008 Susie
8004 Digit
8019 Toffee
8009 Zumi
8031 Tabby
8013 Gabriel
8012 Ellie
8014 Mochi
8028 Taka
8030 Kona

Excellent Preferred

8027 Magic

Excellent

8018 Starshine

08 inch

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Smooth Fox Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Poodle

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Bichon Frise
Papillon

Chinese Crested

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Papillon

Course Yardage:

Joanna McKim
Jeanette Ivie
Deborah Wachter
Karen Hodge
Annette Ankele
Barbara Pinnella
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Joanna McKim
Debbie McGee
Jennifer Wade
Roxann Webb
Sheila Stefani
Alan Rowley
Patty Wiedeman

Course Yardage:

Debbie Majewski

Course Yardage:

Lee Kusek

181

Course Time:

Time Score Q

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

72

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

0:40:74 100 1st [
0:41:76 100 2nd [
0:42:70 100 3rd
ABSENT [ ]
ABSENT L) [

No Time NQ [ [
No Time NO [ []
0:34:81 NQ [ [
0:38:65 NO [ []
0:41:39 NQ [ [
0:43:72 NO [ []
0:45:52 NQ U U
0:49:87 NO [T [
0:50:50 NQ L ]
0:55:74 NO [ [

181 course Time: 72

Time Score Q
0:70:35 NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25

[]

181

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:39:92 100 ¥

72

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st [

[]

T A A A

[]

]

31
30
29

FAULTS
R W T F E

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 2 1

0 0 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 1 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 0

0 1 0 0 0 0

0 0 2 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 2 3 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Excellent/Master | Linda Robertson Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: 185 courseTime: 70

Master Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

12026 Annie Border Collie Naci Berkoz 0:33:48 100 st L)L 36 O 0 0O O 0 O
12023 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie 0:36:98 100 2nd 0O 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
12002 Monkey Joe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Naci Berkoz 0:37:74 100 ad L)L 32 O 0 0 O 0 O
12015 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath 0:41:12 100 4th [ 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
12016 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske 0:55:77 100 L 14 O 0 0 0 0 O
12004 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds No Time NO L] N 0 0 0 0 1 1
12024 Yeager Keeshond Kris Arnds No Time NQ [ N 0O 0 2 0 1 1
12019 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy Klar 0:34:44 NQ [ i O 0 1 0 2 0
12014 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent Tsurumaru 0:48:76 NO Q OO 0 0 1 0 0 0
12020 Cameo Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Majewski 0:59:61 NQ [ i O 1 0 0 1 O
12005 Gypsy Keeshond Linden Johnson 0:63:61 No L 0O 0o 0 1 0 0 0

Course Yardage: __ 181 courseTime: 67

Master 12 inch FAULTS |
Time SCOI’G Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W T F E

12009 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:31:35 100 1st ] 35 O 0 0O O 0 O
12008 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk 0:34:35 100 2nd 32 O 0 0 0O 0 O
12001 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:39:00 100 3rd [] 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
12010 Tizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman 0:40:48 100 ath L1 1 26 0O 0 O O 0 O
12018 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna Mckim 0:40:67 100 L 26 0O 0 0 0 0 O
12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:42:81 100 24 0O 0 0 0 0 O
12022 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman No Time NO Q L0 0 1 1 0 0 1
12017 BRIX Poodle Melody Michel No Time NQ LI i o 0o 1 0 1 1
12006 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:33:49 NO Q O O 0 0 1 0 1 0
12013 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:37:87 NO [] L0 0 1 1 0 1 0
12025 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:44:32 NO E 0O 0 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Linda Robertson

Master Preferred

16025 Rocket
16010 Kody
16023 Vixen
16002 Iris
16001 Bacon
16024 Deckard
16032 Cora
16033 Maggie
16019 Mojo
16036 Busy
16022 Red

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk

Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk
Border Collie Jack Kuvelas
Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura
Border Collie Tracy Golden
Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson
Labrador Retriever May Pace
Australian Shepherd Helen Zamba
Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery Zweizig

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

189  course Time: 66

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:41:64 100 ¥ ast LT LT 24 O 0 0O O 0 O
0:44:24 100 2nd o2 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT L) L O O 0 0 O 0 O

No Time NQ L[| O o 1 1 o0 2 1
0:33:16 NO L) L O O 0 0 0 1 0
0:36:47 NQ [ O o 0 0O 0 1 0
0:45:26 NO [ L O o 1 1 0 1 O
0:49:90 NQ [ i O 0 0 0 3 0
0:50:03 NO [ L O o 1 2 0 1 O
0:50:40 NQ LI o o 1 0 0 1 0
0:68:54 NO [ L O 6 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

et LML RODCMSON e msrmnmrmsims s 202, FEDTUATY 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 185 courseTime: ___ 65

Master 16 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E

16027 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo 0:32:95 100 1st 32 O 0 0O O 0 O
16037 Champion  All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk 0:33:06 100 2nd L 31 0O 0 0O O 0 O
16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden 0:34:87 100 3rd ] 30 O 0 0 O 0 O
16008 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie 0:34:99 100 4th [ 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha Teutsch 0:38:37 100 [] 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
16003 Gideon Shiba Inu Lies| Tiefenthaler 0:41:71 100 L 23 O 0 0 0 0 O
16026 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley Berman 0:42:71 100 L0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
16020 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje ~ William Stevenson 0:44:98 100 L 20 O 0 0O O 0 O
16015 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko 0:47:74 100 a7 O 0 0 0O 0 O
16012 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:49:87 100 [ 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
16013 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele 0:51:42 100 o 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
16018 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon Miller ABSENT [ N 0 0 0 0 0 0
16011 Skye Poodle Lori Young No Time NO L) L O o 1 0 0 0 1
16035 rezz All American Dog/Mixed Bree Belinda McMurray No Time NO [] 0O 0 1 0 0 1 1
16006 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NO L] L O o o0 0 o0 1 1
16004 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:38:84 NO [] 1 O 0 0 1 0 0 0
16034 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox 0:48:91 NO E . 0 0 1 0 0 0
16031 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany Liverpool 0:54:32 NO [] L0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Course Yardage: —189 Course Time: —66

Excellent Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

16057 Roulette Border Collie Jack Rodriguez No Time NQ [ L O 0O 2 4 0 2 1
16028 Tiller Portuguese Water Dog Mary Baum No Time NQ Q O O 0 O o0 o0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Excellent/Master | Linda Robertson Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

Course Yardage: __ 185 courseTime: ________ 65
Excellent 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
16030 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca Gaut 0:43:08 100 1st L1 L 0 0 0 0 0 0
16043 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NQ U Hpn o 0 1 0 0 1
16021 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet Georgieff 0:59:57 NO E O 0 3 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

eenaster ] Linda Roberson e SUNd8Y, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 189 courseTime: 70
Master Preferred 20 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
20020 McKenzie lrish Setter Valerie Mahoney 0:52:33 100 ¥ 1st LD DD 17 O 0 0O O 0 O
20034 Benson All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy Clark 0:61:03 100 ond L LJ 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

e NIAROVETSON | oo SEN02Y, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 189 courseTime: 61

Master 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Tme R W T F E

20036 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie 0:33:30 100 st L LD 27 O 0 0O O 0 O
20004 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:34:54 100 ond L LJ 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
20002 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin 0:34:57 100 ad L1 L] 26 O 0 0 O 0 O
20003 Sloan Vizsla Jamie Walton 0:36:59 100 ath LD LT 24 O 0 0 0O 0 O
20018 Willow Australian Shepherd Nancy Graczyk 0:39:55 100 [] 21 0O O O O 0 o©
20033 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:39:89 100 I R X 0O 0 0 0 0 O
20030 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Gills 0:43:84 100 L7 0O 0 0 0 0 0
20025 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline Lomax 0:45:00 100 [ 16 O 0O O O 0 oO
20023 Kaylo Australian Shepherd Diana Dragomir 0:48:79 100 [] 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
20028 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine Coleman 0:51:14 100 O 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
20053 Aya Vizsla Sebastian Duran 0:54:14 100 [ 6 O 0 0 0O 0 O
20021 Jessie Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio ABSENT L! Hp 0O 0 0 0 0 0
20019 Duane O Labrador Retriever Janet Brown ABSENT E OO 0 0 0 0 0 0
20016 Scorch Vizsla Carol Keller No Time NQ [ N o 0 2 0 1 1
20011 Cady Australian Cattle Dog Helen Springut No Time NO E O 0 0 0 0 0 1
20014 Boost Border Collie Tracy Golden No Time NO [] 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
20024 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne Hyun No Time NQ E 0o 0 0 0 0 1 1
20008 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie No Time NQ L o o 0 1 0 2 1
20022 Jixer Border Collie Shirley Kuvelas 0:30:09 NQ [ O 0O 2 2 0 3 0
20038 Rumor Vizsla Aaron Wallin 0:36:15 NO L L] [] 0 1 2 0 2 0
20029 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura Leyda 0:39:39 NO [ N 0O 0 0O 0O 1 0
20037 Sisu Vizsla Jamie Walton 0:43:31 NO L] O O 0 1 1 0 0 0
20006 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie Nishimoto 0:44:94 NO Q L0 0 1 2 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

et LNGBRODEMSON e memsmnmnm s i03Y, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 189 courseTime: 70

Excellent Preferred 20 inch FAULTS I

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20001 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy Clark 0:60:18 NO E OO 0 2 1 0 1 0
Course Yardage: __ 189 courseTime: 61

Excellent 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

20005 Kaya Border Collie Amber Matusek ABSENT E 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0

20017 Della Bearded Collie Patricia Cahill 0:42:24 NO L) L O O 0 0O 0 1 O

Course Yardage: 189 course Time: 65

Master 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E

24002 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:35:93 100 st L LT 29 O 0 0 0O 0 O

24006 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem 0:46:09 100 2nd [ 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

24003 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch 0:47:44 100 ad L1017 O 0 0O 0 0 O

24005 Sterling Weimaraner Lori Barbee No Time NQ [ O o 0 O o0 o0 1

24008 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan No Time NO Q OO 0 0 0 0 1 1

24011 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin Zimmer No Time NO [] O O 0 1 0 0 0 1

24009 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:33:79 NO Q (] ] 0 0 0 0 1 0

24010 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie Kroll 0:46:55 NO L] N 0 0 0 0 1 0

24004 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer 0:74:31 NO E O O 27 3 1 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 189 courseTime: _____ 65

Excellent 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

24001 Beam Border Collie Kara Trummel 0:39:82 100 st L1 L O 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open

Linda Robertson

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

Open Preferred

8038 Pelican
8037 Norina

Open

8033 Dash

8039 Booty
8036 Ryder
8034 Fergie

Open Preferred

12028 Carma
12029 Seeker
16047 Ivy

Open

12030 Luna

Course Yardage: 160 _ course Time: 78
08 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Shetland Sheepdog Samantha Mosier 0:56:80 95 1st L1 L
Border Terrier Alan Izumi ABSENT L O
Course Yardage: 160 course Time: 76
08 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Dachshund Jonathan Stahl 0:44:72 95 1st L L
Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAY ABSENT L L0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Hernandez 0:47:47 NQ Q L O
Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy 0:47:70 NQ Q i
Course Yardage: 160 _ course Time: 74
12 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks No Time NOQ [ O
Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson 0:52:24 NOQ Q O
Border Collie Sherry Kelly 0:70:83 NQ [ o
Course Yardage: 160 _ course Time: 73
12 inch
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Maxine Alvarado 0:75:00 91 st L1 [

FAULTS
Tme R W T F E
0 1 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 0 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2 1 0 2 0

0 2 1 1 1 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
0 2 0 0 0 1

0 2 0 0 3 0

0 3 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Tme R W T F E
4 0 0 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open

Open Preferred

16039 Derby
16042 Carmen
16045 Lira

Open

16041 Joey
16038 Charley
16040 Mitsy
16044 Jazz
16046 Kiley
16048 Breaker

Open

20039 Jessie
20046 MacKenzie
20042 Ryat
20051 Taken
20040 Jax

20041 Georgie

Linda Robertson

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Lagotto Romagnolo

Linda Anderson
Melinda Dayhuff
Debbie Redondo

Course Yardage:

Gary Solnit

Kris Arnds
Alyce N Sumita
Linden Johnson
Julie Martel

Kris Arnds

Course Yardage:

16 inch
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond
Basenji
Keeshond
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Kent Tsurumaru
Christie Latour
Carolina Pregler
Noriko Aso
Jeremy Woo-Sam

Cindy L. Chick

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores

160 course Time: 70
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:43:51 95 W a1t L) [ O 0 1 0 0 O
ABSENT L L O O 0 0 0O 0 O
0:49:61 NO L) L O O 2 1 0 1 0
160 course Time: 69
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:45:30 100 M 1t L) [ O 0 0O O 0 O
0:66:06 90 ¥  2png L) [ o 1 1 0 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 0O 0 O
No Time NQ L1 o O 5 0 0 0 1
No Time NO L L O 0o 2 0 0 0 1
No Time NQ L1 i o 3 1 0 0 1
160 course Time: 65
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:59:75 90 v 15t L1 [0 o 1 1 0 0 O
No Time NOQ [ Hp o 0 1 0 o0 1
No Time NO [ Hp o 0o 0o o0 1 1
0:37:35 NQ [ O O 0 0 0 1 0
0:44:72 NO [ N o 0o 1 1 1 O
0:48:30 NQ [ L O O 2 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

el LiNdA Robertson e Sunday, February 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 160 _ course Time: 68

Open 24 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

24012 Roxanne Berger Picard Beverly Wein ABSENT ) O O 0 0O O 0 O
24016 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam Metzger ABSENT L L O O 0 0O O 0 O
24013 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea Mraz No Time NO E 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24014 Bentley Golden Retriever James Stevens 0:59:99 NO [] 0O 0 1 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

e LGB RODEIISON oo si103Y, February 2 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 151  courseTime: 92

Novice Preferred 04 inch FAULTS I

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

4011 Batman Papillon SHARON CLARK 0:53:00 100 1st [ O O 0 0O O 0 O

Course Yardage: 151  course Time: 86

Novice Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

8041 Laynee Border Terrier Sharon Clark 0:53:92 100 st L1 [ O 0 0 0 0 O
Course Yardage: 151  courseTime: 87

Novice B 08 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

8040 Cokey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy Slaughter ABSENT [] 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: ____ 151 courseTime: 80

Novice Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

12035 Kyssa Icelandic Sheepdog Rachel Williams 0:81:39 NO E O O 1 2 0 0 1 0

Course Yardage: 151  course Time: 81

Novice B 12 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

12031 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang 0:58:00 90 1st L) L 0O 0 1 1 0 0

12021 Levi Cocker Spaniel Ron Hoffman No Time NO L Hp O 0 0 0 0 1

12036 Eliot Cocker Spaniel Ron Hoffman 0:43:21 NQ L1 o O 0 0 0 2 0

12034 Tesla Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Steinert 0:55:82 NO E N 0 0 0 0 1 0

12033 Matthew Cocker Spaniel Ron Hoffman 0:57:75 NQ [ O O 2 0 0 3 0

12032 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahon 0:80:92 NO E 1 0 4 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

el LNGA RODEMSON e e s G2, FEDIUATY 2, 2025 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 151  courseTime: 15

Novice B 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E

16050 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Maxine V Alvarado 0:54:53 100 1st L1 L 0 0 0 0 0 0

16049 Robin Cocker Spaniel Colleen M. Keough ABSENT [ 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 151  courseTime: 19

Novice Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Timée R W T F E

20048 Patrick Bernese Mountain Dog Thia Cochran ABSENT E 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0

20044 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer  Kasey Konkel No Time NO Q N 0 0 1 0 0 1

20047 Woody Poodle Monica Kirschner 0:79:97 NO [ OO 0O 1 0 0 2 0
Course Yardage: 151  courseTime: ________ 12

Novice B 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20049 Sirke Vizsla Jamie Walton ABSENT E . 0 0 0 0 0 0

20045 KA Vizsla BELINDA MCMURRAY W/D - AlS L O O 0O 0 O O 0 ©

20052 Fogg Border Collie Cheryl Malooly 0:80:47 NO [T Hp g8 1 1 1 2 0

Course Yardage: 151  course Time: 12

Novice A 20 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E

20043 Bear Australian Shepherd Zhimin Cai 0:56:92 NO E . 0 1 1 0 5 0
Course Yardage: 151  courseTime: 714

Novice B 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w T F E

24017 NUALA ( Noo German Shorthaired Pointer ~ Margery Zweizig 0:46:20 100 1st 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



